

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION**

WRIT PETITION LODGING NO. 2987 OF 2026

Bharat Ganpat MeherPETITIONER

V/S

Manish Jayendra VatandarRESPONDENT

Mr. Atul Damale Senior Advocate a/w. Mr. Sushil A Inamdar,

Mr. Pramod L. for Petitioner

Mr. Viresh N. Bhadrashete for Respondent No. 1 & 2

**CORAM : HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE FARHAN PARVEZ
DUBASH J**

DATE : 23rd February, 2026

P.C. :

S. O. to 12/03/2026 .

(ASSOCIATE)